The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 5/2/2025 @ from 3.43 pm to 8.15pm my my two wheeler vehicle Honda Activa 6G STD Decent Blue Metallic in colour bearing registered no. MN01AL9264, engine No. JF91EG7188319, Chassis no. ME4JF91AENG194859, presently in the name of Khoisnam Suresh Singh S/o Kh. Kumar Singh of Karong Mamang Leikai Thangjing Khullen ,Imphal West, 795113 which was parked in the road side Opposite to Community Hall of Khurai Kala Bidya Bhaban, Khurai Sajor Leikai was stolen away by some unknown persons. The vehicle worth Rs 1,10,000/dint aport

it is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

, ava valealer velacia fienda Activa 66 : 22 Dated/Porompat or bearing registered no MN 71/19 The 06/02/2025. It has as no. 1-15-21/01/ABNG194369 press

uga Siper S/o K., Kumma Singh of Kineta Sana Mary 12 12 Shurai Sale Yours faithfully

Physics inhacua perpas To

(Newton Laishram (27)yrs.)

where to kindly S/o Laishram Ibochou +cardi Of Khumujambam Meiteei Leikai, CCPur.A/p Old Lambulane.

#7005573350...

Yours foul ally

P.S. POROMPAT

FIR NO. 34(02)2025 PRT-PS

YEAR: 2025

SL. No.	CEAST DIST. MAX Date and time of FTR: 06/02/2025 at .11:.30am			
1 BNS 2023	Acts,	Sections		
0//3 2023		303(2)/3(5) BNS-2023		
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:				
Day: Wednesday	Date from: 05/02/2025	Date to:		
Time Period:	Time from: 3:43pm.	Time to: 8:15 pm.		
(b) Information received at PS	Date: 06/02/2025	Tim: 11.30 am		
(c) General Diary Reference:	16 /PRT-PS/2025	Date & Time: -06/2//2025 at 11:.30 am		
4. Type of information: Written,	FILS Prop	da ay megar		
5. Place of Occurrence: At the re East, Manipur!		ity Hall, Khurai Kala BidyyaBhaban, Khurai Sajor Leikai, Imphal		
(a) Direction and Distance from I	S: About 2Km North Eas	st. Day and Beat:		
(b) Address: At the roadside oppo Manipur. (c) In Case Outside the limit of the Complainant Informant:		urai Kala BidyyaBhaban. Khuraj Sajor Leikai, Imphal East, e of P.S:		
a) Name: Newton Laishram	014 N 02 S/01/2025	Dine in:		
b) S/o :- Laishram Ibochou c) Date of Birth : 03/05/1997.	1 m 1 on 3:13 px.	(d) Nationality: Indian.		
UID No.: A AND THE TELEPROPERTY	ate 06/02/1025	Tiu: 11.30 am		
Passport No.	The second second	the second of th		

(g) Date of issue;

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN), valuable in the control of the control o

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
d- In min	Adhaar comment Alexantka Nati t	
i) Occupati	on: Self Employee (j)Address:-	
L. No.	on: Self Employee (j)Address:- Address Type	Address
1 1 100	Present Address	Old Lambulane.
in the falls	Permanent Address	Khumujambam Meitee Leikai CCPUR

Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI:No.	Name 100 at the d	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Some unknown persons		CAN TOTAL	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

MN01AL9264, engine

SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Descriptions	Value (in Rs.)
17	Two wheeler vehicle Honda Activa 6G STD Decent Blue Metallic in colour bearing registered no.	Two wheeler Vehicle. Activa6G	Two wheeler vehicle Honda Activa 6G STD Decent Blue Metallic in colour bearing registered no. MN01AL9264, engine No. JF91EG7188319,	worth of Rs. 1,10,000/-

No. JF91EG7188319, Manipur Police Chassis no. ME4JF91AENG194859, 10. Total value of Property: 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any LIIDB No.

12. First Information Contents

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur Subject: Report

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 5/2/2025 @ from 3.43 pm to 8.15pm my two wheeler vehicle Honda Activa 6G STD Decent Blue Metallic in colour bearing registered no. MN01AL9264, engine No. JF91EG7188319 , Chassis no. ME4JF91AENG194859, presently in the name of Khoisnam Suresh Singh S/o Kh. Kumar Singh of Karong Mamang Leikai Thangjing Khullen ,Imphal West, 795113 which was parked in the road side Opposite to Community Hall of Khurai Kala Bidya Bhaban , Khurai Sajor Leikai was stolen away by some unknown persons. The vehicle worth Rs 1,10,000/-

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Dated/Porompat The 06/02/2025.

Yours faithfully

Sd/-(Newton Laishram (27)yrs.) S/o Laishram Ibochou

have a second of the contract of 5. Of Khumujambam Meiteel Leikai , CCPur.A/p Old Lambulane. of an Call D Les of Hill Mesadic in colour hearing reps#7005573350. adding, Constituted For 4th G. 94159, prescrity in her meet their an

and he Kalling Military with a Tagaging Tayler Jrapha, Viest, 79 113 will than 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at 12.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Y. Sanatomba Meetel No.

up necessank: Asi actor against a . nl

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Newton Laishram

1. Campies

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Ch Chittaranjan

Rank:Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

Officer In-charg Porompat Police Staff mohal East Manipus

Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 6/02/2025.

I condition a logar transparent information thed to be correctly at order take the stage of the die